

541 Washington Avenue Yuba City, CA 95991 (530) **634-7659** FAX (530) **634-7660** www.fraqmd.org

Christopher D. Brown, AICP Air Pollution Control Officer

NOTICE OF CHAIRMAN CALLING SPECIAL MEETING OF THE FEATHER RIVER AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR June 3, 2024.

In my capacity as Chairman of the Feather River Air Quality Management District Board, and as authorized by Rules 17 & 18 of the Board Rules for Conducting Business, I have called a Special Meeting of the Board of Directors for 3:30 p.m. on June 3, 2024, at 541 Washington Avenue, Yuba City California. The business to be transacted at this Special Meeting is set forth in the attached Special Meeting Agenda incorporated herein by reference and made part hereof.

Date of call: $\frac{5/30/24}{8:36 \text{ aur}}$

Karm Bains, Chairman

Feather River Air Quality Management District

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Backup materials pertaining to this agenda may be reviewed at the Feather River Air Quality
Management District office, located at 541 Washington Ave
Yuba City, Phone: (530) 634-7659.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS, FEATHER RIVER AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT Monday, June 3, 2024, 3:30 p.m.

FRAQMD District Office

541 Washington Ave Yuba City, CA 95991

JON MESSICK – VICE-CHAIRMAN – YUBA COUNTY SUPERVISOR
DON BLASER – YUBA COUNTY SUPERVISOR
ROGER ABE – YUBA COUNTY SUPERVISOR
NICK MICHELI – SUTTER COUNTY SUPERVISOR
KARM BAINS – CHAIRMAN – SUTTER COUNTY SUPERVISOR
LAKHVIR GHAG – LIVE OAK CITY REPRESENTATIVE
STUART GILCHRIST – MARYSVILLE CITY REPRESENTATIVE
PAM SHELTON – WHEATLAND CITY REPRESENTATIVE
MIKE PASQUALE – YUBA CITY REPRESENTATIVE

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Members of the public may address the Board at this time only with respect to the public hearing listed on the agenda. The law requires that business not appearing on the agenda may not be discussed at the special meeting.

AGENDA

1) Meet and Greet Reception with Councilman Eric Guerra.

ADJOURN

Requests for disability-related accommodations to allow persons with a disability to participate in this meeting should be made through the Clerk of the Board at (530) 634-7659. Requests should be made at least 72 hours prior to the date and time of this meeting. Later requests will be accommodated to the extent feasible. Requests must describe the specific accommodation sought.